Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 05.00, August 2014
22 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®RTM Digital Oscilloscope
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit (including standard accessories: per channel: 500 MHz passive probe (10:1), compact manual, CD-ROM (with operating
and service manual), power cord)
Digital Oscilloscope
Digital Oscilloscope, 350 MHz, 2 channels R&S®RTM2032 5710.0999.32
Digital Oscilloscope, 350 MHz, 4 channels R&S®RTM2034 5710.0999.34
Digital Oscilloscope, 500 MHz, 2 channels R&S®RTM2052 5710.0999.52
Digital Oscilloscope, 500 MHz, 4 channels R&S®RTM2054 5710.0999.54
Hardware options
Mixed Signal Option, 400 MHz R&S®RTM-B1 5710.0901.02
GPIB Interface R&S®RTM-B10 1305.0014.02
Bandwidth upgrades 4
Upgrade of R&S®RTM2032/4 oscilloscopes to 500 MHz bandwidth R&S®RTM-B200 5710.0918.02
Software options
I2C/SPI Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K1 5710.1443.02
UART/RS-232/RS-422/RS-485 Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K2 5710.1450.02
CAN/LIN Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K3 5710.1466.02
Audio (I2S, LJ, RJ, TDM) Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K5 5710.0882.02
MIL-STD-1553 Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K6 1317.6835.02
ARINC 429 Triggering and Decoding R&S®RTM-K7 1317.6841.02
History and Segmented Memory R&S®RTM-K15 5710.0899.02
Power Analysis R&S®RTM-K31 1317.5745.02
Probes
500 MHz, passive, 10:1, 10 MΩ || 9.5 pF, max. 400 V R&S®RTM-ZP10 1409.7708.02
400 MHz, passive, high-voltage, 100:1, 50 MΩ || 7.5 pF, 1 kV (RMS)  R&S®RT-ZH10 1409.7720.02
400 MHz, passive, high-voltage, 1000:1, 50 MΩ || 7.5 pF, 1 kV (RMS) R&S®RT-ZH11 1409.7737.02
1.0 GHz, active, 1 MΩ || 0.8 pF, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro button R&S®RT-ZS10 1410.4080.02
1.0 GHz, active, 1 MΩ || 0.8 pF R&S®RT-ZS10E 1418.7007.02
100 MHz, active, high-voltage, differential, 8 MΩ || 3.5 pF, 1 kV
(RMS) (CAT III)
R&S®RT-ZD01 1422.0703.02
1.0 GHz, active, differential, 1 MΩ || 0.6 pF, R&S®ProbeMeter, micro
button, incl. 10:1 external attenuator, 1.3 pF, 70 V DC, 46 V AC
(peak)
R&S®RT-ZD10 1410.4715.02
1.5 GHz, active, differential, 1 MΩ || 0.6 pF, R&S®ProbeMeter,
micro button
R&S®RT-ZD20 1410.4409.02
10 MHz, current, AC/DC, 0.01 V/A, 150 A (RMS) R&S®RT-ZC10 1409.7750.02
100 MHz, current, AC/DC, 0.1 V/A, 30 A (RMS) R&S®RT-ZC20 1409.7766.02
Probe accessories
Accessory Set for R&S®RTM-ZP10 R&S®RT-ZA1 1409.7566.02
Spare Accessory Set for R&S®RT-ZS10/R&S®RT-ZS10E R&S®RT-ZA2 1416.0405.02
Pin Set for R&S®RT-ZS10/R&S®RT-ZS10E R&S®RT-ZA3 1416.0411.02
Mini Clips R&S®RT-ZA4 1416.0428.02
Micro Clips R&S®RT-ZA5 1416.0434.02
Lead Set R&S®RT-ZA6 1416.0440.02
Pin Set for R&S®RT-ZD20 R&S®RT-ZA7 1417.0609.02
Probe Power Supply R&S®RT-ZA13 1409.7789.02
External Attenuator, 10:1, 2.0 GHz, 70 V DC, 46 V AC (peak) R&S®RT-ZA15 1410.4744.02
Deskew Fixture for Power Measurements R&S®RT-ZF20 1800.0004.02
Accessories
Front Cover R&S®RTM-Z1 1305.0272.02
Soft Case, for R&S®RTM digital oscilloscopes and accessories R&S®RTM-Z3 1305.0289.02
Transit Case R&S®RTM-Z4 1317.4210.02